

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 735/2021
CrIM No. 2131/2021

Sudesh Kumar

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Maneesh Rampal, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA for R-1 & 2
None for R-3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
06.02.2023

Response has been filed by the official respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further one week's time to take requisite steps for the service of Respondent No. 3.

Granted, as prayed for.

List again on **17.04.2023**.

Meanwhile, copy of the response be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of this week by the counsel opposite.

Interim directions, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
06.02.2023
Manan