

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 735/2021

Sudesh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Tehjasveni Chib, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for Nos. 1 and 2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to take steps for service of respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for the respondents shall furnish copy of the response to the counsel for the petitioner.

List on 05.06.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.04.2023
Rakesh