

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 735/2021

Sudesh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Tejaswini Chib, Advocate vice
Mr. Maneesh Rampal, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.06.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has already taken requisite steps for service of respondent no. 2.

As per report of the Registry, requisite steps for service of respondent no. 3 have not been taken so far. Registry to issue fresh notice for the service of respondent no. 3 provided steps are taken by learned counsel for the petitioner.

List before the court of Registrar Judicial on 19.07.2023.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
05.06.2023
Abinash